
SPONSOR DAY DATE PLACE PROMOTIONS TIME OPPONENT RADIO

Saturday 19-May Woodland 2:00pm D.H. Sacramento Legends
Friday 25-May 7:00pm
Saturday 26-May Truckee 2:00pm D.H. Solano Mudcats
Friday 1-Jun GB 7:00pm Bercovich Gold
Saturday 2-Jun GB 1:00pm D.H. Bercovich Gold
Friday 8-Jun 7:00pm
Saturday 9-Jun Truckee 10:00am D.H. Vacaville Rattlers
Friday 15-Jun GB 6:00pm Bercovich Gold
Saturday 16-Jun GB 1:00pm D.H. Bercovich Gold
Friday 22-Jun 7:00pm
Saturday 23-Jun Truckee 12:00pm D.H. Sacramento Titans
Friday 29-Jun 7:00pm
Saturday 30-Jun Truckee 12:00pm D.H. Chico Pirates
Wednesday 4-Jul VC 5:00pm Nevada Big Horns
Friday 6-Jul 7:00pm
Saturday 7-Jul Truckee 1:00pm D.H. Folsom Rebels
Friday 13-Jul 7:00pm
Saturday 14-Jul Chico 2:00pm D.H. Chico Pirates
Friday 20-Jul 7:00pm
Saturday 21-Jul Truckee 2:00pm D.H. Pro Player
Friday 27-Jul 7:00pm
Saturday 28-Jul Truckee 12:00pm D.H. Folsom Rebels
Friday 3-Aug 7:00pm
Saturday 4-Aug Truckee 12:00pm D.H. Sacramento Titans
Friday 10-Aug 7:00pm
Sunday 12-Aug Truckee 2:00pm D.H. Sacramento Legends
Friday 17-Aug 7:00pm
Saturday 18-Aug Truckee 2:00pm D.H. Folsom Rebels
Friday 24-Aug 7:00pm
Saturday 25-Aug GB 2:00pm D.H. Redding Tigers
Friday 31-Aug 7:00pm
Saturday 1-Sep 2:00pm D.H.
Friday 7-Sep GB 7:00pm East Bay Lumberjacks
Saturday 8-Sep GB 12:00pm D.H. East Bay Lumberjacks
Saturday 15-Sep 2:00pm D.H. Lassen College
Saturday 22-Sep Redding 1:00pm D.H. Redding Tigers
Saturday 29-Sep 1:00pm D.H.
Saturday 6-Oct Lassen 1:00pm D.H. Lassen College
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